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-0 Taxes and social contributions, total
-1000 Income taxes

-2000 Social security contributions
-3000 Taxes on payroll and workforce
-4000 Taxes on property

-5000 Taxes on goods and services
-6000 Other taxes

-5000 Bank tax

-1000 Tax on winnings from lottery or gambling

-1000 Duty on interests
-1000 Income tax of households
-1000 Seamen's tax

-1000 Payment to equalize business fluctuations

-1000 Church tax of corporations
-1000 Income tax of corporations
-2000 Employers social security contributions

-2000 Employers employment pension contributions

-2000 Employees social security contributions

-2000 Employees employment pension contribution
-3000 Employers employment pension contributions

-4000 Tax on real-estate

-4000 Stamp duties

-4000 Credit tax

-4000 Inheritance and gift tax

-4000 Transfer tax

-4000 Wealth tax, corporation

-4000 Wealth tax, individual

-5000 User charge on passenger vehicles
-5000 Excise duty on alcoholic beverages
-5000 Excess profits from spirits monopoly
-5000 Pharmacy levy

Table

totals

totals

totals

totals

totals

totals

totals

tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types

New_codiNew_name

0

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
5126.04
1100.04
1100.01
1100.02
1100.03
1200.03
1200.02
1200.01
2200.02
2200.01
2100.02
2100.01
3200.01
4100.01
4400.02
4400.03
4300
4400.01
4220.01
4210.01
5211.01
5121.01
5122.01
5121.09

0 Taxes and social contributions, total

1000 Income taxes

2000 Social security contributions

3000 Taxes on payroll and workforce

4000 Taxes on property

5000 Taxes on goods and services

6000 Other taxes

5126.04 Bank tax

1100.04 Tax on winnings from lottery or gambling
1100.01 Duty on interests

1100.02 Income tax of households

1100.03 Seamen's tax

1200.03 Payment to equalize business fluctuations
1200.02 Church tax of corporations

1200.01 Income tax of corporations

2200.02 Employers social security contributions
2200.01 Employers employment pension contributions
2100.02 Employees social security contributions
2100.01 Employees employment pension contribution
3200.01 Employers social security contributions
4100.01 Tax on real-estate

4400.02 Stamp duties

4400.03 Credit tax

4300 Inheritance and gift tax

4400.01 Transfer tax

4220.01 Wealth tax, corporation

4210.01 Wealth tax, individual

5211.01 User charge on passenger vehicles
5121.01 Excise duty on alcoholic beverages
5122.01 Excess profits from spirits monopoly
5121.09 Pharmacy levy

Hierarchy ESA_code
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D2/D5/D61
/D91

D5

D6

D6

D29
D51
D51
D51
D51
D51
D51
D51
D611
D611
D613
D613
D611
D59
D214
D214
D91
D214
D59
D59
D59/D29
D214
D214
D214



-5000 Tax on lottery prizes tax types
-5000 VAT / Turnover tax tax types
-5000 Excise duty on motor cars tax types
-5000 Custom duties, levies on agricultural goods tax types
-5000 Excise duty on certain food products tax types
-5000 Tax on motion pictures tax types
-5000 Excise duty on energy products tax types
-5000 Marketing levy on agricultural products (plants) tax types
-5000 Excise on certain beverage packages tax types
-5000 Excise duty on fertilizers (phosphorus) tax types
-5000 Price difference compensations tax types
-5000 Hunting and fishing licenses (elk) tax types
-5000 Tax on waste tax types
-5000 Hunting and fishing licenses (fishing fee) tax types
-5000 Local import duties (town dues) tax types
-5000 Tax on dogs tax types
-5000 Excise duty on fertilizers tax types
-5000 Stamp duty on entertainment tax types
-5000 Seamens welfare and rescue levy tax types
-5000 Marketing levy on agricultural products tax types
-5000 Equalization fee on agricultural products tax types
-5000 Milk quota levy tax types
-5000 Excise duties on soft drinks (incl. tax on sweets and ice tax types
-5000 Excise duty on confectionery tax types
-5000 Tax on charter flights tax types
-5000 Hunting and fishing licenses (hunting and fishing licens tax types
-5000 Tax on motor vehicles tax types
-5000 Excise duty on beer tax types
-5000 Tax on fire insurance tax types
-5000 Hunting and fishing licenses (ice fishing) tax types

-5000 Revenue from RAY (The Finnish Slot Machine Associat tax types
-5000 Excise duty on albumen tax types
-5000 Rail tax tax types

5113.01
5111

5121.03
5128.02
5121.11
5126.08
5121.02
5121.12
5121.06
5121.13
5121.14
5213.01
5126.01
5213.02
5123.01
5213.09
5121.15
5126.11
5213.05
5121.16
5121.17
5121.20
5121.04
5121.21
5127.01
5213.08
5211.02
5121.22
5126.02
5213.06
5126.10
5121.23
5126.05

5113.01 Tax on lottery prizes

5111 Value added taxes

5121.03 Excise duty on motor cars

5128.02 ECSC fee

5121.11 Excise duty on certain food products
5126.08 Tax on motion pictures

5121.02 Excise duty on energy products

5121.12 Marketing levy on agricultural products (plants)
5121.06 Excise on certain beverage packages
5121.13 Excise duty on fertilizers (phosphorus)
5121.14 Price difference compensations

5213.01 Hunting and fishing licenses (elk)
5126.01 Tax on waste

5213.02 Hunting and fishing licenses (fishing fee)
5123.01 Local import duties (town dues)
5213.09 Tax on dogs

5121.15 Excise duty on fertilizers

5126.11 Stamp duty on entertainment

5213.05 Seamens welfare and rescue levy
5121.16 Marketing levy on agricultural products
5121.17 Equalization fee on agricultural products
5121.20 Milk quota levy

5121.04 Excise duties on soft drinks (incl. tax on sweets and i(6
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5121.21 Excise duty on confectionery 6
5127.01 Tax on charter flights 6
5213.08 Hunting and fishing licenses (hunting and fishing licer 6
5211.02 Tax on motor vehicles 6

5121.22 Excise duty on beer

5126.02 Tax on fire insurance

5213.06 Hunting and fishing licenses (ice fishing)
5126.10 Revenue from RAY (The Finnish Slot Machine Associz 6
5121.23 Excise duty on albumen 6
5126.05 Rail tax 6
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D214
D211
D214
D2121
D214
D214
D214
D214
D214
D214
D214
D59
D29
D59
D214
D59
D214
D214
D29
D214
D214
D214
D214
D214
D59
D59
D59/D29
D214
D214
D59
D214
D214
D214



-5000 Excise duty on margarine tax types
-5000 Hunting and fishing licenses (game management fee) tax types

-5000 Excise on feeding stuffs tax types
-5000 Hunting and fishing licenses (island municipalities) tax types
-5000 Sugar levy tax types
-5000 Excise duty on sugar tax types
-5000 Excise duty on electricity tax types
-5000 Equalization tax tax types
-5000 Telecommunication tax tax types
-5000 Hunting and fishing licenses (Tana river) tax types
-5000 Income from auction of emission allowances tax types
-5000 Import levies to Price Stabilisation Fund tax types
-5000 Levies on agricultural goods tax types
-5000 Customs duties tax types
-5000 Excise duty on tobacco tax types
-5000 EU Contributions to the Single Resolution Fund tax types
-5000 Tax on insurance premiums tax types

-5000 Central governments share of the revenue on betting tax types

-5000 Stock-building levies on liquid fuels tax types
-5000 Central governments share of Oy Veikkaus Ab's and m tax types
-5000 Levies for price reduction on butter tax types
-5000 Nuclear energy research levy tax types
-5000 Oil waste levy tax types
-5000 Excise on oil based concentrated feed tax types
-5000 Oil damage levy tax types

-5000 Central government's share of Oy Veikkaus Ab's profit tax types

-5000 Registration fee of vehicles tax types
-6000 Custom duties, levies on agricultural goods tax types
-6000 Plant-breeding levy tax types
-6000 Extra duty on certain textiles tax types

-6000 Penalties for late payments of other production taxes tax types
-6000 Penalties for late payments of direct taxes tax types
-6000 Other tax income tax types

5121.24
5213.03
5121.25
5213.07
5128.01
5121.26
5121.27
5113.03
5113.04
5213.04
5220.02
5123.04
5123.02
5123.03
5121.05
5126.06
5113.02
5126.12
5121.10
5126.09
5121.18
5126.03
5121.08
5121.19
5121.07
5126.07
5220.01
6000.10
6000.08
6000.09
6000.04
6000.06
6000.03

5121.24 Excise duty on margarine 6
5213.03 Hunting and fishing licenses (game management fee| 6
5121.25 Excise on feeding stuffs 6

5213.07 Hunting and fishing licenses (island municipalities)
5128.01 Sugar levy

5121.26 Excise duty on sugar

5121.27 Excise duty on electricity

5113.03 Equalization tax

5113.04 Telecommunication tax

5213.04 Hunting and fishing licenses (Tana river)

5220.02 Income from auction of emission allowances
5123.04 Import levies to Price Stabilisation Fund

5123.02 Levies on agricultural goods

5123.03 Customs duties

5121.05 Excise duty on tobacco

5126.06 EU Contributions to the Single Resolution Fund
5113.02 Tax on insurance premiums

5126.12 Central governments share of the revenue on betting6

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

5121.10 Stock-building levies on liquid fuels 6
5126.09 Central governments share of Oy Veikkaus Ab's and 16
5121.18 Levies for price reduction on butter 6

5126.03 Nuclear energy research levy 6
5121.08 Qil waste levy 6
5121.19 Excise on oil based concentrated feed 6
5121.07 Oil damage levy 6
5126.07 Central government's share of Oy Veikkaus Ab's prof 6

5220.01 Registration fee of vehicles 6
6000.10 Custom duties, levies on agricultural goods 6
6000.08 Plant-breeding levy 6
6000.09 Extra duty on certain textiles 6
6000.04 Penalties for late payments of other production taxe 6
6000.06 Penalties for late payments of direct taxes 6
6000.03 Other tax income 6

D214
D59
D214
D59
D214
D214
D214
D2122
D214
D59
D29
D2122
D2121
D2121
D214
D29
D214
D214
D214
D214
D214
D29
D214
D214
D214
D214
D214
D2121
D214
D2121
D29
D59
D214



-6000 Repayments

-6000 Repayments (all)

-6000 Penalties for late payments of product taxes
-6000 Penalties for late payments of taxes

tax types
tax types
tax types
tax types

6000.05
6000.02
6000.01
6000.07

6000.05 Repayments

6000.02 Repayments (all)

6000.01 Penalties for late payments of product taxes
6000.07 Penalties for late payments of taxes
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D214
D51



